
April Blossom 12 Car Rally - 27th April 2012 - Results
Car No Driver Navigator MTC0 TC1 WT JO TC2 ER TC3 LZ VB TY TC4 TV FX KO NO KA TC5 

CR
EW ZX RM TC6 ZH TC7 TC8 NTC9 ZA XS TC10 LO TC11

5 Dave Thompson Jarrod Thompson 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
9 Philip Brent Graham Robinson 0 0 1 2 4 0 7 2 0 0 2 2

10 Mike Bishop Darren Armitage 0 0 6 2 4 0 5 1 0 0 2 2
11 Eddie Call Adrian Bragg 0 0 0 1 3 0 7 3 0 0 2 5
6 Chris Parmeneter Andy Merchant 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 3 0 1 2 3

12 Nick White Rob Galley 0 0 0 1 5 0 7 2 0 0 1 4
7 Michael Helm Colin Wake 0 0 1 10 4 0 6 2 0 F 2 3
4 Tony Burchnall John Conboy 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 3 1 0 F 0 7
3 Pat Tierney Gregg Mint 0 0 3 4 F F F 3 0 F 5 1 0 F 2 7
1 Joe Philpott Laura Palmer 5F 0 0 1 F 2 0 4 0 1 F 1 16
8 Ellen Tilney Colin Sutton 0 2 2 5 F 9 0 F F F 3F F 3F 3F 10 F 2 F 3F

Car No Driver Navigator TTC12 XP NR TC13 HK RH TC14 TTC
15

TH FC KC AH DF TC16 JW CZ TC17 BY TC1
8 

TC

MNTC19 Total Class Pos Overall Class

5 Dave Thompson Jarrod Thompson 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0F 10M 1 Novice
9 Philip Brent Graham Robinson 0 2 3 0 2 5 0 0 0F 32M 2 2 Novice

10 Mike Bishop Darren Armitage 0 3 2 0 2 3 0 0 0F 32M 3 3 Novice
11 Eddie Call Adrian Bragg 14 4 2 0 1 7 0 0 0F 54M 4 4 Novice
6 Chris Parmeneter Andy Merchant 0 1 0 0 F 1 5 0 0 1F 26M 5 5 Novice

12 Nick White Rob Galley 0 2 1 0 F 3 0 0 0 1F 26M 6 6 Novice
7 Michael Helm Colin Wake 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1F 32M 7 7 Novice
4 Tony Burchnall John Conboy 0 1 1 0 F 1 2 0 0 2F 26M 8 8 Novice
3 Pat Tierney Gregg Mint 18 3 1 8 F 1 4 0 0 6F 60M 1 9 Beginner
1 Joe Philpott Laura Palmer 18 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 7F 52M 2 10 Beginner
8 Ellen Tilney Colin Sutton 6 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 19F 29M 3 11 Beginner

Marshals 
Car No Driver Navigator Class Total Overall Class Pos Award Opening Car Gordon Popperwell Brian Jaggs

MT0 Paul Barrett Tony Michael

5 Dave Thompson Jarrod Thompson Novice 0F 10M 1 Winner TC1 & 12 Paul Brewerton

9 Philip Brent Graham Robinson Novice 0F 32M 2 2 1st Novice TC2 & 13 Gordon Milbank Pat Milbank

10 Mike Bishop Darren Armitage Novice 0F 32M 3 3 TC3 & 14 Anne Still

11 Eddie Call Adrian Bragg Novice 0F 54M 4 4 TC4 & 15 Brian Petty Lawrence Scott

6 Chris Parmeneter Andy Merchant Novice 1F 26M 5 5 TC5 CR
12 Nick White Rob Galley Novice 1F 26M 6 6 TC6 & 16 Nick Pope

7 Michael Helm Colin Wake Novice 1F 32M 7 7 TC7 David Everett Elizabeth Everett
4 Tony Burchnall John Conboy Novice 2F 26M 8 8 TC8 & 17 Craig Marven

3 Pat Tierney Gregg Mint Beginner 6F 60M 9 1 1st Beginner TC9 John Hodgeson Lynn Hodgeson

1 Joe Philpott Laura Palmer Beginner 7F 52M 10 2 TC10 Mike Banks

8 Ellen Tilney Colin Sutton Beginner 19F 29M 11 3 TC10 Luis Diaz
TC18 TC

Closing Car Paul Barrett Tony Michael

Marked maps from start
Fail for making up time in a neutral section

2 mins per minute penalty for making up too much time


